TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc.		12/05/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Habasit AG
Street Address:	Roemerstrasse 1
City:	Reinach-Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4153
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2022871	ALL-IN-ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Freiburger

TRADEMARK

900064366

REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0285

Signature:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/
Date:	12/08/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at One Park Plaza, Suite 600, Irvine, California 92614 (formerly 11255 Pyrites Way, Rancho Cordova, California 95670), has adopted and used the trademark "ALL-IN-ONE" and has obtained United States Trademark Registration No 2,022,871, issued December 17, 1996 for the mark "ALL-IN-ONE"; and

WHEREAS Hahasit AG, a Swiss corporation having a place of business at Roemerstrasse 1, CH-4153 Reinach-Basel, Switzerland, desires to acquire said trademark and U.S. registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc., has hereby assigned unto the said Habasit AG, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark "ALL-IN-ONE" and Registration No. 2.022,871, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Executed this day of December, 2006

KVP Falcon Plastic Belting, Inc.

Christopher S. Nigon, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 028

RECORDED: 12/08/2006